State
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connectict
Delaware
District of (
Florida
Georgia
Idaho
lllinols
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachu:
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska :
New Hamg
New Jerse
New Mexic
New York
Ohio
Oregon
Pennslvan
Rhode Isla
South Dak
Texas
Vermont
Virginia
Washingta
West Virgi
Wisconsin

Total

Instant

105.6
527
212.2
396.2
20.3
23.9
705.5
633.7
63.2
636.2
319.8
117
81.9
317.9
113.6
104.4
161.5
2074.8
563.9
272.5
250.8
6.1
41.3
111
383.3
56.7
1056.6
1195
150.5
409.2
27.4
15.5
2357.6
62.6
300.3
206.4
80.3
273.3

14435

Lotto

144
1247
142.8
187.5
33.1
415
993.7
348
23.8
506.7
205.9
55.6
62
1335
125.3
33.8
134.5
302.8
358.5
83.1
140.4
22.1
35.3
57.6
450.8
25.3
1215.6
552.9
69
442.1
44
12.5
1229.2
12.7
267.3
171.6
49.5
127.4

10088.4

Numbers Keno

71

188.1
49.8
137.5
460.5
662

480.7
53.2

117.6
41.7

506
378.9
663
12.9
48.4

8.1
722

1095.4
552.1
3.2
858.6
29.4

158.5
2
353.3
17.5
16
30.4

7730.8

Table 2

0.2 249.8

200 18 2063
5.8 360.8
771.8

103.2

202.9

2159.7

76.5 1720.2
87

1623.6

578.9

1 173.6

36.5 185.4
569

280.6

146.2

233.8 1035.8
432.5 3189
14 1599.4
368.5

439.6

28.2

76.6

176.7

1556.1

82

618.7 5.9 3992.2
2300

101.5 8.9 333.1
1709.9

41.8 142.6
28

3745.3

77.3

920.9

12.8 408.3
17 162.8
431.1

1790.9 34 34079.1

Note: Table excludes Nebraska municipal lotteries.
Source: International Gaming and Wagering Business, April 1998, p. 44; June 1998, pp. 48-49; author's calculations.

Other non- Non-VLT tVLT

255.9

798.3

406.1
505.2

352.6

2318.1

State Lottery Sales by Game and Sales per Capita, FY 1997
(totals in millions of dollars)

249.8
2063
360.8
771.8
359.2
202.9
2159.7
1720.2
87
1623.5
578.9
173.7
185.4
569.1
280.7
146.3
1035.7
3189
1599.3
368.5
439.6
28.2
76.6
176.8
1556.1
82.1
3992.3
2300
1131.4
1710
548.7
533.2
3745.4
77.3
920.8
408.2
515.4
431.1

36397.7

4218
31589
3747
3275
717
554
14166
7201
1163
11830
5803
2842
2565
3860
4342
1241
5042
6074
9549
4610
5324
870
1637
1148
7945
1685
18136
11151
3141
12072
990
729
18724
585
6618
5431
1828
5123

227525

59.22238
65.30754
96.29037
235.6641
143.9331
366.2455
152.4566
238.8835
74.80653
137.2443
99.75875
61.08374

72.2807
147.4093

64.6246
117.8082
205.4344
525.0247

167.494
79.93492

82.5695
32.41379
46.79291
153.9199

195.859
48.66469
220.1257
206.2595

106.049
141.6418
144.0404
38.40878
200.0267
132.1368
139.1508
75.17952
89.05908
84.14991

149.7818

Per capita sales
Total sales Population w/out VLT«w/ VLTs

59.22238
65.30754
96.29037
235.6641
500.9763
366.2455
152.4566
238.8835
74.80653
137.2358
99.75875
61.11893

72.2807
147.4352
64.64763
117.8888
205.4145
525.0247
167.4835
79.93492

82.5695
32.41379
46.79291

154.007

195.859
48.72404
220.1312
206.2595
360.2038
141.6501
554.2424
731.4129

200.032
132.1368
139.1357
75.16111
281.9475
84.14991

159.9723



